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To be completed by persons af the Japanese raci having no property in any yotected area
! ¥ )

.m-.:. NAKAHAMA (Fuku]Mrs,Kikumatsu.

HOME ADDKESS: .359.?0.'93.-.1 gt. Vencouver, B.Ce. REGISTRATION No 02326
cix.  Temmds . o AGEu.- . MARRIED?_ .. 2988

| OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Housewife.

SAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - Kikumatsu, orEss. 290 Powell S%.
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN .. Takeo (M) ; ADDRESS i

Hisae (F) \DDRESS .

ADDRESS

{ certify that the above initrmation is treé and complete and state that [ have no property of any kind whatsoever m any
atected area m British Columbia. k

tPDated i 18th. day of ,wxllo 1942,

; : ‘ ; sl
CWITNESS e (Shpnsimiea eé: 7/
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CLAIM

%, 4

December 17, 1942

CREDITOR

Harold H. Caple
470 Grarville St.
Vancouver, B, C.

Mre. Nakahams
253 Powell St.
Vancouver, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING
$5.00

AGENT

Caple & Shannon

CRIGINAL FILE
G 68

January 5, 1943




Reg. No. 02326

died at Raymond, Alberta, ap
f,.;iht ls survived her husband,
#1126 J one daughter, Hisae, file ’60 1:
.”71" # 4, Kikuchi, file #11267

Tt 1he dheﬂlled declared no assets to the
eustoditn and none :pposr on the file.

CInils terc filed against the deceased as
follotl.‘

‘Tif;¢;ty"§t'¥in¢auver Scavenging Dept...%1.80

,pr narolﬁ B. SRR i « 500

!hisa clalla were submitted to Mr. and Mrs. Nakahama and
‘ thuy replied that both accounts were paid. The creditors
-~ were advised accordingly and the City of Vancouver
sonfirmed the fact that payment had been made to them of
their claim of $1.80. Dr. Caple 2id not reply to our
‘ ‘qttnr and it was therefore assumed that this account
alsn been ‘paid as stated by the Nakamuras.

i ”'“ia-tsaata and no limbilities, other than those
-antiontd ubuvc, appear on this file.

This summary is certified

to be in accordance with
information on file.

LT A
March 21, 1947.
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1126

January Lith, 1944,

City of Venoouver,
£oavenging .
City Hall,

'm. B.C.

Dear Eirss
re! u'» - K, m' 25C Powell 't.. 'mf, B.C,
w )

T submitted the adove clain to Wr., sod Hrs, Kikameteu

BAKAEANA, Tormeriy of 250 Powell 5t., for payzent and have re-
celted reply from which we quote as followst

Shpril 26 - 1942 when I loave City pmid sll my bill ssct.*
Flesse chesk your resords mnd see if this hes been paid
a8 indigated, If you find it ptill wnpeld it would be well Tor
you to write to thes explaining the acocunt. Thelr sdiress iss
Registration Nes, 02327 ond 02326,
(?.0.'“21”
Raymond, Alta.

Please advise this offiee if you find the sccount setiled,
or if not settled what arrangements you have arrived st with WAKAHAMA,

Yours truly,




Fe subnitted the sbove slals to Br. and ¥rs. Eilosteu
lmm.rmxaummm.mmm, snd have
recsived reply shie: we quote as followss

*Pald on Ootober 13 -~ 1942.°

Flesse advise 1T this 1s correet or othervise so that
e B8y mark on our reoords scoordingly.

Yours truly,

B Rs wm.
Clains Depertnent,




Janusry 14dth, 1944,

r. aad Bre, umm m.
Registretion o, 02327 & 02

F. 0. Bex m. ‘
W. Alte,

Dear Sir end Wadem:
ret  Gaing

e hawve voceived your notation on our letter of the 29th
Degenber lsst %o the following slaimes

i aw* Veneouwer “ww Topt, seves $ 1.8
a: Dr. Harold H. c"i‘ CEBRIRTIRENENGIRIERNROS 5400,

You state that these sccounts heve been paid and we ave,
sscordingly, quoting whet you say to the sbove periies., If Shey agroe
your statenent wo shall esmosl the clsims co your file, but if

with ‘
thay do not w shall sdvise you further o regard to them,

Yours truly,

BO ‘. m’
s Cisins Departoent,
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SITY OF VANCOUVER

QFricE ar

COLLECTOR
or

: , VANCOUVER
: Wﬂﬂﬁg“ﬁOUNTS BRITIEN COLUMBIA

Our Ref. §$8-401.

TRLEPMONE: FAIRMONT 2711

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian, /
506 Royal Bank Building,

Hastings and Granville Street,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear 8ir: Re: $1.80 - X. Nakahama,
250 Powell «s Vancouver, B.C.
Your FPile No. 6048/1126."

In reply to letter of January l4th, 1944,
we wish to state that thé arrears of §1.80 were paid by
Ker and Ker Limited, Howe Street, on November 17, 1942.

Yours truly,
fns

W ‘./w ~ y ..-f“"
A.«—H/goroton

COLLECTOR OF SUNDRY ACCOUNTS.

MARE EuEQuss Pavasir vo CITY OF vaNCouven




ret  $5.00 <& Dr. Harold H, Caple v,
HEn. BAKMNURA, 233 Powel) S%,, Vapcouver, B.Ce
Bo reported 1o you on the lith Junuary last welstive to
the sbove claim, quoting froem the reply received as followss
"Faid on October 13th, 1942.°

¥e reoeived no snsver, and as nesriy two conths have slapsed
ve shall assume that the socount is peid as cisimed snd shell take no

mm-

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury,
Cleins Departaent,




